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Sports Day 2022 
 

Foundation Phase (Nursery, Reception, Year 1 & Year 2) 

 

Nursery, Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 will have sports day on the bowling green, 

next to the school. Details are as follows: 

 

NURSERY - Wednesday 6th July – (times to be confirmed). 

YEAR ONE - Monday 11th July – 1:30pm. 

YEAR TWO – Tuesday 12th July – 1:30pm. 

RECEPTION – Wednesday 13th July – 10:30am.   

 

We look forward to seeing you on these dates.  

 

Key Stage Two (Years 3, 4, 5 & 6) 

 

As you are aware we have struggled to find a suitable venue for sports day that is 

big enough with toilet facilities and access for parents.  We tried to book as soon 

as Covid restrictions were lifted but could not secure a venue (that meets the 

health and safety requirements of our risk assessment) or transport.  Howell’s 

School has very kindly agreed that we can use part of their facilities, due to the 

school being closed to pupils.  However, the area we have access to is not big 

enough to accommodate parents and is not accessible for cars. 

 

I appreciate that some parents are disappointed and I do understand as I am a 

mother myself.  As it stands, this is the only option we currently have available 

and if anything changes we will let you know straight away.   Please reach out to 

me if you would like to discuss this further.  We are already booking sports day 

for next year which will allow parents to attend.   

 

Important Dates: 
Wednesday 22nd June – Coffee morning and afternoon at Nursery 

(10:45am/2:15pm) 

Monday 17th June – Year 6 go to see Beauty and the Beast at Cardiff West 

Wednesday 29th June – Barnardo’s Big Toddle Nursery 

Tuesday 5th July – Year 6 at Cardiff West for cricket tournament 

Wednesday 6th July – Sports Day Nursery (timings to be confirmed) 

                                    Cantonian transition day Y6.   

 

 
 

 



 

Monday 11th July – Sports Day Year 1 at 1:30pm 

                             -Cardiff City Goal Challenge (all children)       

Tuesday 12th July  - Sports Day Year 2 at 1:30pm 

                                Year 6 transition day Cardiff West 

                                  Nursery leavers garden party (details to follow) 

Wednesday 13th July – Sports Day Reception at 10:30am 

Thursday 14th July – Sports Day KS2 

Friday 15th and Monday 18th July – INSET days (school closed to children)   

Year 6 Leavers Assembly – details to be confirmed 

Tuesday 19th July – Children will meet their new teachers 

Wednesday 20th July – Barry Island Trip Y2 

                                     REPORTS will be out 

Thursday 21st July – Llandegfedd Lake trip year 6 

 Friday 22nd July – Last day of summer term 

 Monday 25th July – School Holiday Club (Food & Fun) 

 
 

                              
 

  

• Thank you for your continued support, have a lovely weekend.  

• Mrs Marsh  

 

  

 
    

 


